Thorak Regional Cemetery

Proposed Fees and Charges
2016/2017
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Burial / Interment Fees

(Ground Maintenance Fee applies) 2015/2016 2016/2017 Variance
Section A
+ Adult $3100 $3255 $155
« Child $1920 $2016 $96
2n Interment (extra depth charge applies first
interment) $2750 $2888 $138
* Adult $1710 $1796 $86
« Child
Section B
+ Adult $4470 $4694 $224
« Child $2460 $2583 $123
2n Interment (extra depth charge applies first
interment) $4050 $4253 $203
* Adult $2250 $2363 $113
+ Child
Section C&D
+ Adult $5810 $6101 $291
« Child $4000 $4200 $200
2n Interment (extra depth charge applies first
interment) $5330 $5597 $267
* Adult $3790 $3980 $190
+ Child
Orthodox Section
+ Adult $5820 $6,111 $291
« Child $4010 $4211 $201
2nd Interment (extra depth charge applies first
interment) $5340 $5607 $267
* Adult $3800 $3990 $190
+ Child
Muslim Section (Monuments)
* Adult $4550 $4778 $228
« Child $2630 $2762 $132
Muslim Section (Flat Marker)
+ Adult $4130 $4337 $207
« Child $2390 $2510 $120
Baha’i Section
* Adult $4130 $4337 $207
* Child $2390 $2510 $120
Garden of Angels
Garden of Angles graves accommodate caskets
up to 1100 mm long by 450 mm wide only
Section A (under 10 yrs of age) Plaque only $1850 $1943 $93
Section B (under 10 yrs of age) Headstone and $2280 $2394 $114
Plaques $310 $326 $16
Un-Registrable Foetus burial
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Cremation Services 2015/2016 2016/2017 Variance
+ Adult Cremation $1170 $1188 $18
« Child Cremation (under 10yrs of age) $540 $548 $8
 Un-Registrable Foetus Cremation $250 $254 $4
« Additional Ash Containers $25 $25 $0
* Viewing of Cremation (per family group) $100 $102 $2
» Packaging and posting of cremated remains $150 $152 $2
Interment of Cremated Remains
(does not include ground maintenance fee)

* Memorial Palm Garden (single interment only) $510 $518 $8
« Niche Wall (Limited size) $630 $639 $9
* Niche Wall (Lower two rows of niche walls) $420 $426 $6
+ Memorial Beam — B Section $570 $579 $9
» Memorial Palm Scattering Garden $100 $102 $2
» Cremated remains interred into a full vacant burial Refer to Refer to
grave (max 6ea) Section Price | Section Price
+ Cremated remains interred into an existing occupied List List
grave (max 6ea) $550 $558 $8
« Children’s Cremation Interment Garden $510 $518 $8
« Children’s Cremation Interment Garden with plaque $815 $827 $12
Courtyard of Tranquillity
* Row 5,6,7 & 8 (single interment only) $520 $528 $8
« Row 5,6,7 & 8 including brass plaque (at-need only) $890 $903 $13
and install $1020 $1035 $15
* Row 1,2,3 & 4 (two interments per plot)
(First interment includes ground maintenance fee) $420 $426 $6
* Row 1,2,3 & 4 (second interment)
Courtyard of Tranquillity- Columbarium
Row#1,2,3 $1170 $1188 $18
« Single Niche B (1 urn) $1320 $1340 $20
« Single Niche A (1 urn) Second urn $550 $1990 $2020 $30
* Double Niche C (2 large urns)
Row #4 $1170 $1188 $18
« Single Niche B $1270 $1289 $19
« Single Niche A - Second urn $500 $1780 $1807 $27
* Double Niche C
Row # 5 $1070 $1086 $16
« Single Niche B $1170 $1188 $18
« Single Niche A - Second urn $ 450
All prices include Niche Front Engraving, Name, Dates
and 26 letters
Note: Niche “A” second urn must be correct size to fit
limited space.
Opening and closing fee for cremated remains in $5090 $5166 $76
Columbaria $200 $203 $3
Courtyard of Tranquillity -Family Tree Cremation $920 $934 $14
Garden
« Permits up to eight cremation interments under one $450 $457 $7
tree.
« Interment fee for each individual cremated remains. See Office See Office

$20 $20 $0
Courtyard of Tranquillity — Memorial Trees
( Covers the cost of a tree, concrete plinth and
standard marker)
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* Extra Plinth and Plaque (max 4 per tree / per family)

Urns for cremated remains
Certificate of Cremation Re-Issue (July 01-2014)

Exclusive Rights 2015/2016 2016/2017 Variance

Exclusive Right (reservation only) Full Burials* $815 $827 $12
* Issue of Exclusive Right of Burial Reservation (inc’s
ground maintenance fee & certificate fee)
Only one Grounds Maintenance Fee per grave or lot
Exclusive Right (reservation only) Cremated
Remains Interment**
(inc’s ground maintenance fee & certificate fee) $210 $213 $3
« Into an existing occupied grave $360 $365 $5
* Into Memorial Palm Garden $360 $365 $5
* Into Niche Wall $360 $365 $5
* Into Courtyard of Tranquillity Row 5,6,7 & 8 $460 $467 $7
« Into Courtyard of Tranquillity Row 1,2,3 & 4 $250 $254 $4
* Into Courtyard of Tranquillity- Columbaria single $410 $416 $6
* Into Courtyard of Tranquillity- Columbaria double $250 $254 $4
* Memorial Beam B Section

Refer to Refer to
Exclusive Right — Pre-Need Purchase in Full Section Section
Full cost of Burial or Cremation plot ( Plus Ground Pricelist Pricelist
Maintenance Fee & Certificate Fee)
Note: opening and closing fee extra in Columbaria
Niche inurnment, Court yard of Tranquillity.
Cremation Packages
Pre-purchase cremation and single lot in Court Yard of $1630 $1654 $24
Tranquillity Rows 5,6,7 & 8
Exclusive Right Certificate Fee

$20 4 $204 $0

* Names of intended person/s must be specified at the
time of purchase for any Exclusive Right
** Exclusive Right reservation prices are for plot
reservation only. At the time of burial, the full price of
the plot interment at the current rates (less ground
maintenance fee) must be paid.
This reservation fee is not deducted off the full price of
interment, at need.
Transfer of Exclusive Right (Burial and Cremated $170 $173 $3
remains interment) into another person’s name
Refund of Exclusive Rights Refund Refund
Upon proof of purchase, 75% of the original fee will be | amount varies amount
refunded less a $35.00 administration fee and the based on varies based
certificate fee of $16.00 (pre 15t July 2013), $10.00 price paid at | on price paid
after 1t July 2013 the time of at the time of

purchase purchase
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Miscellaneous Charges

2015/2016 2016/2017 Variance
Ground Fees
 Ground Maintenance Fee (applicable to all full $250 $254 $4
burials) $125 $127 $2
 Ground Maintenance Fee (for all cremated $330 $335 $5
remains interments) $3160 $3207 $47
« Extra Depth fee (when two burials are planned for $100 $102 $2
one grave) $50 $51 $1
« Exhumations Full Body ( Ministerial Approval) $460 Single $467 Single $7
+ Disinterment of Cremated Remains from ground $560 Double | $568 Double $8
* Disinurnment of Cremated Remains from
Columbarium/Niche Wall
* Pre-dig and refill to allow grave access after
memorials place
Chapel Services
« Chapel Hire, includes private family viewing room $310 $315 $5
+ Chapel Hire with the use of the Kitchenette $360 $365 $5
 Chapel Over time Fee (any time past the 1/2 $150 $152 $2
hour to the 3/4 hour)
Non regular hour service charges (Per Service
— max 2 hours)
$430 $436 $6
Monday - Friday :  Burials after 15:30pm $430 $436 $6
Cremations after 15:00pm $760 $771 $11
Weekends: Full Grave interment $430 $436 $6
Cremation interment $510 $518 $8
Cremations $1020 $1035 $15
Public Holidays: Burial $610 $619 $9
Cremation interment $710 $721 $11
Cremations
$190 $193 $3
After Hours Labour Rate (per hr after 2hrs has
been exceeded)
Memorial Permits (GST Exempt)
* Plaques $100 A $1024 $2
* Headstones $170 A $173 4 $3
* Monuments $2504 $254 A $4
Memorial Installation Fees via Thorak Staff
* Plaque $100 $102 $2
» Removal and/or re-installation of memorial plaque $50 $51 $1
Other Charges
* Supply of Plaque or Headstone Priced on
* Marquee Rental 4 x4 m Application
* Marquee Rental 6 x 3 m $100 $102 $2
(includes 20 chairs) $150 $152 $2
* Funeral Directors Permit Fee per annum (GST
Exempt) $11004 $11174 $17
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A IBETE) AFRreEe BT 2015/2016 | 2016/2017 | Variance

Second Interment: Section A $3080 $3126 $46
Where the upper surface of coffin is below 750mm
from ground level

Where the upper surface of coffin is below 750mm
from ground level

Third & subsequent Interment: Section A $2800 $2842 $42
Where the upper surface of coffin is 500mm from

ground level

Second Interment: Section B $4410 $4476 $66

Where the upper surface of coffin is below 750mm
from ground level

Third & subsequent Interment: Section B $4410 $4476 $66
Where the upper surface of coffin is 500mm from

ground level

Second Interment: Section C $5790 $5877 $87

Third & subsequent Interment: Section C $5550 $5633 $83
Where the upper surface of coffin is 500mm from
ground level (includes excavation and ground
maintenance)

Concrete Seal $3490 $3542 $52
Grave Investigation — To ascertain depth & $1410 $1431 $21
compliance with legislation
Administration Charge Ministerial Approved $520 $528 $8
Burials

Notes:

Exhumations — excavations to coffin depth recorded at time of burial only.
Coffins over 75cm wide but less than 1200 mms are subjected to extra fees for larger grave preparation. $250.00.
Installation of Headstone Section C and D (all restorations of adjacent grounds will be charged $250.00 repair fee).

An Infant subsidy is available with the following conditions;

For burial or cremation costs of children up to the age of two years, including stillborn children. This does not
include un-registrable feotus’s.

The subsidy will be available up to a maximum of fifty percent (50%) of the interment cost or 50% of the cremation
cost or $900.00 whichever is lesser, at any section of Thorak Regional Cemetery.

The parent or legal guardian is a resident within the Darwin, Palmerston or Litchfield municipalities.

The subsidy will be for the interment cost or cremation cost (not both) and will be applicable at the time of service
as a one-off only payment. One claim per infant.

The subsidy will be paid to individual residents only and will not be available to organisations or government
agencies carrying out interments or cremations for children in their care.

The subsidy will only be available on receipt of proof of residence within the Darwin, Palmerston and Litchfield
Municipalities. Proof of residence will require photo identification with a current address shown, or a letter or
account for utilities service including Power Water, a current rental agreement, rates notice or any other
identification document as approved by the Chief Executive Officer.

A = Item is exempt from GST per ATO Division 81.Decision
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